

SLP(C)No. 20185 OF 2003  
ITEM No.57

Court No. 1

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20185/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in WP 85/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW  
BENCH)

SRIKRISHNA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDDHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D K Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' thereafter for rejoinder. List after expiry of six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER